- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528345 A e W 528345 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
w N REV el TERMINATOR FEED TVYPE DESCRIPTION 73
‘ _—— — — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528345 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| // N
‘ 1528345 — 1 3 ~-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER %0
* B T 1338705-3 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 7
w 1528345 -2 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - -
} 1528345 -6 | B —-|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER W
; 7— 1528345 — 1 3 —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS i
\ 7-1528345-2 | B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
} 7-1528345-68 | B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -8 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; 3?55425 Eé??ﬁf&%ﬁ!lﬁéfﬁJLﬂ%g E;
\ 7-1528345-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ” : — -
|
‘ 54
|
w B T 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62
} TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE |l 2|22 2] 2|2 1-18024-5 oUR, BHC (MoX2o) DRAG o]
\ E T 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV L 6O
; AR o148 TYee RANGE T IR T R R 5180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 1.78 [.070 INJ F 0.20mm? - 0.50mm? 58
S INSUL | 2.29 [.090 IN] oV/5 1.00-1.80 [.039-.0B3 IN] eg, 57
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION a8 _ s I I R R R A 1333240-1 PAWL, FEED 56
8 |4.20-4.80 [.165-.183 INIC = |408-8322 8 408-8430 L ES
: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
| g TERMINAL - - .. FEED - / . / / . . 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (IM4x16) TERM HLD DWN 53
B APPL SPEC 114-18365 - LL] 26.42 [1.040 INJ B T 180301 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
- C — v ] 311242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
o TERMINALS APPL IED E T 530753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
g B T 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
-z 928309 - _ N _ - -1 =-1-717171- 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: B _ _ _ _ , - ] - ] T - T 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 &8 40 mm ST 477
- E B 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
‘ — — — — —
E T 530191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
‘ ’
w - - - - - B T 1338660-1 RAM 44
|
‘ - - - - - 431 ¢
‘ B B B B B 42
|
\ - - - - - B T 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47
|
40
| _ _ _ _ _
w B T 530125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
} g%;% v :} CRIMP HEIGHT REF — 1 1 1 1 1 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
} e FE K ST TENE R 8791033 FINE ADJUST HEAD 5SUBASSY | 37
36
l 0.50mm? 1.26 +0.05 [.050 +.002 INJ 34 —
|
| 0.35mm? 1.19 £0.0> [.047 £.002 INI] BS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
l 0.25mm? 1.15 +0.05 [.045 +.002 IN] C2 -2l 2127121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
1 D 5 Somme 1.13 £0.05 [.044 +.002 IN] CS -y ] 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
| : : : - 1 ] 1 ] T T 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3T
; _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
\ " - - - JNT =T 7 0 1 11 171 1833073-7 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
} 5o _ - - T T 455888-1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
w S ﬁ - - - ol 22121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
l 5 — — v ] 356835-1 _LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
; * ~ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ — - - - — v ] 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04
} o _ _ - B T 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
\ o - - - EEE T 530472-2 STRIPPER 22
} 2 @ — v ] 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
; ng ~ ~ ~ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
\ o - - - - - =1 -=-1T717 - 530472-1 STRIPPER 19
w - B - 18
|
| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} /I\' RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
} AR 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [
14
} g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S T I AT I I S P SPRING, SHEAR =
} /A FEED PAWL RUNS ALONG OUTSIDE EDGE OF FRONT STRIP GUIDE. -ty 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 17
} /5\  INSULATION TYPE REQUESTED BY SPECIFIC CUSTOMER AND LN e L O e A A 122092171 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) | 10 =
R MAY NOT CONFORM TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS. I A ) L #0006 SHEAR, FLOAT CFRONT) E
} el & N T 22211111 5-1333203-5 | ANVIL 3
\ = €E’ BN T T 2-240641-4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| 2| & S
| « o
\ 2 R T T T 2-455383-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| G
| iy
. T T 23801 1-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| 5 o " »
1 s © N 1T 22211171 1 1-854830-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
e T T 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER D
} N N T 2121217171711 5-557555-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION FTEM
] % WARNING 2] E
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
‘ | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE
Rk <5 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE DIVENSIONS. i LINCHES AT - o - o -
\ - SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNL eSS - S - -
N (REF) ) BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 1\ oFTHousE EBACKHURST | g pumpmy  Toso Electronics
\ N |h HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE > PLC DEC - CHK - REL 24°03-04 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3508
| = 2 3 PLC DEC £- -
z| = o DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. NAME MACHINE REF
| | = % ANGLES + - _
| o S [orsT @ LONG POSITION B_|ECR 05-01204] GB |9-05|surrF TEXTURE: /. ~INE ADJ SlIDE FD HD-1 APPL [Hp-1 APPL
| - A SEE ECN 015A-0218-04| MC |[MARO4 SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggggﬁ%o?gg%m - @ NO W 528345 T oF ] B
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; 5 T BSOS [I0LS w0686 | 5 5 = 4 - 50779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING .




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528345-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528345-6

